

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 46/2019

MONAL DOSI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMIT RAJENDRA SHAH

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.175973/2018-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 11-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR
Mr Varun Singh, Adv.
Mr Abhitosh Pratap Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Giss Antony, Adv.
Mr. Jesal Wahi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of the sole respondent is defective, however, counter affidavit has been filed. Defects be cured within two weeks time.

Registry thereafter to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules if defects in the vakalatnama are cured. If defects are not cured, registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for orders.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar