

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 46/2019

MONAL DOSI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMIT RAJENDRA SHAH

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.175973/2018-EX-PARTE STAY)
OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

Date : 22-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jesal Wahi, AOR
Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The delay in filing the requisites is condoned.

Learned counsel for the petitioner requests that the matter be
listed before the Court.

As agreed between the parties, the matter may be listed on
05.08.2019.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(SANTOSH KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER