

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 46/2019

MONAL DOSI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMIT RAJENDRA SHAH

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.175973/2018-EX-PARTE STAY)

WITH

T.P.(Cr1.) No. 353-354/2019 (XVI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.101583/2019-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 05-08-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR
Mr. Jesal Wahi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jesal Wahi, AOR
Mr. Kaber Hathi, Adv.
Ms. Piya Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There shall be stay of further proceedings in Family Suit (HMP) No.732 of 2018 titled as "Amit Rajendra Shah versus Monal Dosi" pending before the Court of Family Court, Vadodara until further orders.

The parties are directed to appear before the Supreme Court Mediation Centre on 30.8.2019 to make an earnest effort to settle their disputes.

The Supreme Court Mediation Centre shall send the report within a period of two weeks thereafter.

List the matters in the 3rd week of September, 2019.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)
BRANCH OFFICER