

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).46/2019

MONAL DOSI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMIT RAJENDRA SHAH

Respondent(s)

(IA No.175973/2018-EX-PARTE STAY.MEDIATION REPORT RECEIVED)

WITH

T.P.(Cr1.) No.353-354/2019 (XVI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.101583/2019-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 19-11-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR
Ms. Jesal Wahi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Jesal Wahi, AOR
Mr. Kabir Hathi, Adv.
Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after two weeks.

In the meanwhile, the learned counsel for
the parties to speak to their clients and encourage
them to settle the matter.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Sunil Kumar Rajvanshi)
Court Master